Town of Monterey Board of Mayor And

Monday, June 3, 2019 7:00 p.m.

Monterey Municipal Building 302 E. Commercial Avenue

Monterey, TN 38574

Aldermen

Meeting called by: Mayor Bill Wiggins, III

Type of meeting:

Regular Monthly

Aldermen:

Dale Welch Amy Martin Starlett Wessels Charles Looper

Mark Farley J.J. Reels James Foster Nathan Walker

The Town of Monterey does not discriminate on grounds of race, color, age, sex, disability or national origin.

*****Public Hearing at 7:00 p.m. on Ordinance #19-549*****

AGENDA

Roll Call

Call to Order

Invocation -

Pledge to the Flag – Alderman Nathan Walker

- 1. Approval of the minutes for the May 6, 2019 minutes
- 2. Consideration of bills
- 3rd Reading of Ordinance #19-549 An Ordinance to change the zoning classification for 3. approximately 18,000 square feet of property located on E. Price Ave., from R0-1 to C-1, Limited Commercial District
- 1st and 2nd Reading of Ordinance #19-550 An Ordinance of the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of 4. the Town of Monterey, Tennessee, to provide a tax levy for the Town of Monterey, Tennessee for the fiscal year ending 2020

- 5. 1st & 2nd Reading of Ordinance #19-551 An Ordinance of the Town of Monterey, Tennessee, adopting a budget for the fiscal year July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2020
- 6. Capital Outlay note proposal
- 7. Committee Reports
- 8. Other Business
- 9. New Business
- 10. Public Comment
- 11. Adjournment